2	-2004
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	minut atten timin muti (mm)
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	05260 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Klaus-Jürgen Winter Karl Zacharias	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Demag Cranes & Components GmbH Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes VNo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	Street Address: Ruhrstrasse 28
Other	Country: Germany
	City: D-58300 Wetter State: Zip:
04/19/04; 04/02/04 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/796,621	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Van Dyke, Gardner, Linn & Burkhart, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Frederick S. Burkhart, Esq.	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Any deficiency in enclosed fee.)
Street Address: 2851 Charlevoix Drive, S.E.,	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address	22-0190
Suite 207, P.O. Box 888695	
City: Grand Rapids State: MI Zip: 49588-8695	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	118,0
Frederick S. Burkhart	June 3, 2004
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	

06/10/2004 DBYRNE 00000043 10796621

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 015436 FRAME: 0696

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

- Klaus-Jürgen Winter 1. Am Brasberg 71 58300 Wetter **GERMANY**
- 2. Karl Zacharias Am Wiosenberge 21 58239 Schwerte **GERMANY**

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a LOWER BLOCK FOR A CABLE ACTUATOR for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on even date herewith, which claims priority from German Patent Application No. 103 11 424.6-22, filed on March 13, 2003.

WHEREAS, Domag Cranes & Components GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Ruhrstrasse 28, D-58300 Wetter. Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignoe the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignors agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful paths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce propor protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have herounto set our hands on the dates appearing next to our signatures.

Witness:

Inventors:

Date:

Boxbara Lineial

Karl Zacharias
Karl Zacharias

02.04.2004

19,04.2004

PATENT RECORDED: 06/07/2004 REEL: 015436 FRAME: 0697